INFORMATION SHEET

Albuquerque
PROJECT TITLE Parking Lot for NAPA Facility TYPE OF SUBMITTAL Drainage plan

ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. J'IQ\X‘J‘)‘ CITY ADDRESS 1~ ' 2nd Street NW
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lots 1 thru 8, Block 13, Paris Additicn

ENGINEERING FIRM DMJM Adam Hamlyn Ander‘son_ CONTACT __Jake Bordenave

ADDRESS 4055-A Montgomery Blvd. NE PHONE  881-1808
OWNER Genuine Parts Company CONTACT ’
ADTRESS 1510 2nd Street NW PHONE
ARCHITECT The Ken Hov. Design Group CONVACT ___Ken Hovey
ADDRESS __ 3700 Simms Avenue SE _ _ PHONE _ 255-4756
SURVEYOR CONTACT
ADDRESS 1 PHONE
:_‘) CONTRACTOR Emer Corporatiu. i CONTACT Steve Henderson
ADDRESS __ 3535 Girard Blvd. NE PHONE _ 884-1366

DATE SUBMITTED _wnaecH (o \9484

BY \QD_%J ‘{L,tL




City of « buguergue

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUL NZW MEX!COE/103

-

ALBUQUERQLE
4

NEV MEXICO

March 23, 1984

\ DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

Mr. Jake Bordenave
Di1IM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson
4055 Montgomery Blvd. NE Suite A

% ‘ Albuguerque, New Mexico 67109

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FUR PARKING LOT FOR NAPA

5 ALBUQUERQUE FACILITY (J14-D40) RECEIVED MARCH &, 1984
B2,

. Dear Jake:

1 have reviewed the above referenced plan and forward the following
comments:

¥ 1. The off-site flows have not Lesn addressed.

; #"2. What is the discharge rate from the site and how will it be

acheived?

The plan indicates a 4" sidewalk culvert but, there

is no further mentioning of it.
I cannot verify if it will work.

What is the head on this pipe?
Where are Lhe emergency

spillways?

Wihat do they look like?

3. The plan indicates that the site is adjacent to an alley.
Approved alley grades are required.

4. The plan should have the legal description on it or the current
| plat should be provided.

2. an Erosion Control Plan should be provided for the period of
construction.

Should you have any questions or comments, please conlact me.

Yours truly,

3

/

HG/ca
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EY - S Y INC.,

| SENNEY S OROSS & ASSOCIATES, NG LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ALBUQUEFRQUE, N.M. 87107
TELFPHONE: (505) 884-0696

Mirch 4, 1984  179®%y33 13

ATTENTION Billy Goolsby, P.E.

TO (Ciy of Albuquerque i

Design Hydrology Seccion

123 Central N.W.

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

GENTLEMEN:

WE ARE SENDING YOU

H;u-ig Fi

O ATTACHED O UNDER SEPARATE COVER VIA THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

D SHOP DRAWINGS O PRINTS D PLANS O PROJECT ESTIMATE [ SPECIFICATIONS
DCOPY OFLETTER D CHANGE ORDER § Drainage Plans
corde DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
2 4-4-84 Drainage Plan for Cooper-Griffin Water Service

VI

//71'/ P\‘%h
N7 o~ g,

"@& "%, ”Yﬁ

RV
Cr%l/

| THESE ARE TRANSMITTED os checked below.

| O FOR APPROVAL
1 FOR YOUR USE
O AS REQUESTED
)i FOR REVIEWAND COMMENT O

O APPROVED AS SUBMITTED O RETURN —. . COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
O APPROVED AS NOTED O RETURN —__SIGNED ORIGINALS

Ric
IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY Us lT ONCE

O FOR BIDS DYE 19 O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS
If yc. have any questions, please call our office at your convenience.
COPY TO,
SIGNED: m%ws _
RTW/chk hayrd T. Williams, P.E.
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DMJUM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

April 5, 1984

Mr. Billy Goolsby

City of Albuquerque, Hydroloyy
PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Grading & Drainage Plan for Parking Lot For NAPA
Albuquerque Facility (J14-D40)

Dear Sir:
The following are answers to your question regarding the subject site.

1. There is no offsite flow entering this site

2. Peak discharge rate from the site is 0.289 cfs with a maximum head
of 0.48 feet and emergency spillways is the Drivepad located at the
NW corner of the site.

3. A note has been added to the plans and the site shall not be accessable
from the adjacent alley. The existing alley is approximately 1/2 foot
above the finish floor of the adjacent building and I would rather not
be responsible for setting grades and subjecting myself to the potential
liability that could be incurred.

4. Legal description has been added to the plans.

5. A note regarding sequence of construction has been added to the plan,
which will affect Erosion Control.

Lt

Jean J. Bordenave, PE

JJB/ccl
A Dlvislon of Sulte A Planning
Danlel, Mann, Johnson, & Mendenhall 4055 Montgomery Houlevard N.E, Englneering

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109
Telephone: 505/581-1008 Systoms

Economics




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION

HYDROLOGY SECTION PROJ. NO, DATE: 4'// ) //’ <f
PLANNING DIVISION No.__J_ [ 4
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Ay City of Albuquerque *
hmﬂiﬂm P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103 )
17 L) e e

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Ceniral NW, Albuguerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

April 20, 1084

Mr. Jake Bordenave

DMJM/AHA

4055 Montgomery Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: REVISED GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR PARKING LOT FOR
NAPA 3LBUQUERQUE FACILITIES (J14-D40) RECEIVED APRIL
5, 1984

Dear Jake,

Tiie above referenced plan is approved. However, there
is no revision date on the plan. Therefore, you and our in-
spector will have to ensure that this szue plan is incor-
porated in the construction set prior to release of the
building permit.

Also, please attach a copy of the appropriately approved
"Construction Within Public R/W" document to the same set
prior %o sign-off.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me.

Yours truly,

e

oolsby, P.E.
City/County Flood Ordinance Administrator

BJG/ca

cc: Greg Olson

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E., Clty En‘;;lnenr ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7487
— s====—=--= AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER = o




DMJM/ Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

Reply To: O Phoenix, Arizena 35018 4731 North Fifteenth Street 602-264-1197
(]_Albuquerque, NM 87109 4055 Montgomery Blvd. N.E. 505-381-1208

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

10 Cix oe Pioupuse aue.
DATE! PROJECT NO.
o -26-87
PROJECT:
Nass A DD/ 778

. Feeo Nawjenc 10zl gl Moo
WE TRANSMIT:
-herewith ( ) under separate cover via
( ) in accordance with your request
FOR YOUR:
(F-approval ( ) distribution to parties ( ) information
( ) review & comment ( ) record
()use ()
THE FOLLOWING:
(< prints ( ) copy of letter ( ) change order
( ) originals ( ) specitications ( ) calculations
( ) shop drawings ()
; Action
Copies | Dwg. No. DESCRIPTION Code
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LYDROIQC { SECTION

Action Code A. REVIEWED D. REJECTED
B. REVIEWED AS NOTED E. See REMARKS below
C. REVISE & RESUEMIT
REMARKS: TI'\L j:lt |».'. [T %o-\ﬁ .C i Sea m Fs 0oL -sotk
GHeclie Db s0-r4-83 e o-P% side Blany B Naa
Oreq bn.\L.nn..n,._ “-H-_._ o Bk-ln.u-—('; o Yee  LhnT
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_Pi‘ w 3‘54 L'A 87{"¢ A?ﬁ‘-r 9#5‘;&2 ‘2 (cg = C'-’v[r?
If enclosures are not as noted i
COPIES TO: _nr/“" = please inform us lmmedinuly:

SIGNED: Wéam&




_ O © INFORMATION SHEET (3
* PROJECT TITLE - NapA _TYPE OF SUBMITTAL grading & Drainage Plan—
Z0NE ATLAS PAGE NO. jo1d- "E)w ADDRESS _ 1510 20d St. N
LECAL DESCRIPTION Lot "A", Block 12, PARLS ADDITILS
ENGINEERING FIRM __ DMJM CONTACT ___ JAKE BORDENAVE

ADDRESS __ 4055-A Montgomery Blvd. NE PHONE 881-1808

OWNER NAPA CONTACT
ADDRESS _ 1510 2nd St. NW PHONE
ARCHITECT Ken Hovey Design Group LONTACT Ken Hovey
ADDRESS 3700 Simms Ave. SE PHONE 255-9400
SURVEYOR =y - CONTACT

AETIRTSS nLoe
AUWINL 9 PHEN

CUNIRACTOR Farmer Corporation ~_ CONTACT Steve Henderson

ADUKLLS 3535 Girard Blvd. PHUNE 884-1366

_x__cuPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PROVIDED
FLLASE LHELK (YPE OF APPROVAL XPECfED WITH

KETCH PLAT APFROVAL
PRLLIMINHRY PLAT APPROVAL
SITE TEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

HUUGH GHRADING PERMIT AFFROVAL
CRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

|

=
3
7
1},

REEC Ull‘i APR ~ ¢ 1088 /\tv

A ’\l_‘

L
DATE SUBMITTED: wop,o._oc{ SECTIO




Nt oy City of Albuquerque
‘ AllmﬂQUE P.0. BOX 1293 AlL.BUQUZ”RQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
[ — —
R NEV  MEXICO

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

May 3, 1984

Jake Bordenave

DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson
4055-A Moritgomery Boulevard NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112

i REF: GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR NAPA FACILITIES ADDITION (J14-D40)
‘ RECEIVFD APRIL 20, 1984

Dear Jake:

The above referenced plan is approved for foundation only. Subsequent
submittal for final building permit is understood to be forthcoming.

17 you should have any further questions, please feel free to call
ne at 766-7644.

Sincerely yours,

G illy Aok

City/County Flood Plain Admin.
BJG:mrk

MUNICIPAL DEVELCFMENT DEPARTMENT

C. D; ayns Shappard, P.E,, Clty Englneer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (S09) 7687467
= AN EQUAL OFPORTUNITY ENPLOYER =

L : =
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,)au— ATLAS MAF o J- 1
T RBAINFALL : 2.2 CHES

—— ONERFLOW. THEOUGH DEIVE PAD (EMELHELCY SPILWAYD
—— - DRIERAD CAPAUTY » 2.6 (25)(0.50)°/%

= 22498 (CFS i
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| = 1,21 CFS & TIMB = (0 MINUTES
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) DHIH/NH
4055 MONTGOMERY ELVD, NE
ALRURLIERQUE, NEW MEXICOD 87109

L FROJECT: MNAFA — FOND NO. 1
_ | DATE: O/ 2P S Ba
1 | /
' ‘ EFFECTIVE AREA 8834 5Q.FT.
TOTAL RAINFALL 2.20 INCHES

STORAGE BASIN

ELEV AREA VOLUME

SQ.FT. CU.FT.
57.90 i 0
58.00 276 ‘13
58.10 1446 100

58.22 4000 426

0.00 IN./HR.
0.00 IN./HR.
0.00 IN./HR.

INFILTRATION 1ST HALF HOUR
INFILTRATION 2ND HALF HOUR
INFILTRATION AFTER 1 HOUR

nnn

QUTLET INFORMATION:

WEIR

LENGTH INVERT
FEET ELEV.

1.00 57.90
5.00 58.22




TIME - RAINFALL ACCUM. FOND AVG. ACCUHM. STORAGE
INFLOW  ELEV. FOND OUTFLOW
~ ELEV.
| 7D)MIN. INCHES cuUBIC CUBIC CUBIC
: FEET FEET FEET
0 0.000 0 57.%00  E7.900 0 0
INFILTRATION 0 CU.FT.
ORIFICE FLOW 0.000 CFS 0 CU.FT.
WEIR FLOW  0.04% CFS 20 CU.FT.
5  0.125 92 . E5B.O78  57.989 20 71
INFILTRATION 0 CULFT.
ORIFICE FLOW 0.000 CFS 0 CU.FT.
, WEIR FLOW  0.224 CFS 47 CU.FT.
i 10 0.281 207  G5B.112 53,095 og 119
f INFILTRATION 0 CU.FT.
ORIFICE FLOW ©.000 CF3 @ CU.FT.
WEIR FLOW  0.315°'CFS 94 CU.FT.
15 0.624 459  5B8.177  58.145 182 277
INFILTRATION 0 CU.FT.
| ORIFICE FLOW 0.000 CFS 0 CU.FT.
j) WEIR FLOW  0.433 CFS 129 CU.FT.
20 1.045 769 58.22 58.202 3z 456
INFILTRATION 0 CU.FT.
ORIFICE FLOW 0.000 CFS 0 CULFT.
WEIR FLOW  0.482 CFS 144 CULFT.
25 1.203 885  58.220  58.223 457 426
INFILTRATION 0 CU.FT.
ORIFICE FLOW 0.000 CFS 0 CU.FT.
WEIR FLOW  0.45é& CFS 124 CU.FT.
20 1.315 $48  5B8.206  58.213 594 374
INFILTH 70 (kY e
ORIFIC 0.000 EFS 0 CU-FT.
WEIR FLOW  0.405 CF§ 245 CU.FT.
40 1,517 1114 E&, 17 50 5 27
INFILTRATION o CU.FT.
ORIFICE FLOW 0.000 CFS 0 CU.FT. .
WEIR FLOW  0.34% CFS 20% CU.FT.
N’
50 1.689 1243  58.148  58.162 1049 194




80

100

50

180

300

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.845 1373

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.931 1421

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.986 1442

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.032 1494

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW
2.083 1533
INFILTRATION
ORIFICC FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.116 1558

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.142 1577

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW

WEIR FLOW

2,193 1614

0.000 CFS
0.29% CFS

58.125
0.000 CF&
0.153 CF8

57.977
0.000 CFS
0.038 CFE

57.942
0.000 CFS
0.027 CFS

57-953
0.000 CFS
0.022 CFS

57.92%

0.000 CFS
0.013 CFS

57,920

0.000 CF& "

0.011 CFS

57.922

0.000 CFS
0.008 CFS

0.000 CFS

8, 004 OFF

57.%14

0 CU.FT.
O CU.FT.
179 CU.FT.

58.136
0 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT,
184 CU.FT.
58. 051

0 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
45 CU.FT.

57.960

0 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
32 CULFT.

57.948

O CU.FT.
0 CULFT.
37 CU.FT.

57.941

0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.

24 CU.FT.
57.920

0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.

19 CU.FT.

57.924
0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
14 CU.FT.

1413

1459

1492

1576

lal4

143

|8

1=
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ALBUQUERQUE

PROJECT NO.

F

DATE!

LANEMENT PO /Jo. 2. (oD
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) DHIM/Ni
E 4055 MONTGOMERY BLVD, NE
ALBURUERGUE, NEW MEXICO 87109
FROJECT: NAFA — POND MNO. =
DATE: O/ 29/ 54
i EFFECTIVE AREA 8321. 8Q.FT.
TOTAL RAINFALL 2.20 INCHES

STORAGE BASIN

ELEV AREA VOLUME

SQ.FT. CU.FT.
57.66 2 [
§7.75 312 ‘15
57.85 1211 ?1
57.95 2714 288

58.05 4189 433

0.00 IN./HR.
0. 00 IM./HR.
U. 00 IN./HR.

! ‘:DINFILTRATIDN 18T HALF HOUR
INFILTRATION 2ND HALF HOUR
INFILTRATION AFTER 1 HOUR

QUTLET INFORHATION:

WEIR

LENGTH INVERT
FEET ELEV.

1.00 57.45
5.00 58.05




W,

TIME.

i0

15

30

50

RAI

INCHE 3

NFALL ACCUM

INFI.O0

CuBicC
FEET

W

0.000

0

0

0

i

1

1

1

1

WEIR

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW

WEIR FLOW

. 125 8
INFILTRATION
ORIFICE 7LOW
WEIR FLOW

« 261 21

INFILTRATION

ORIFICE FLOW

WEIR FLOW
624
INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
FLOW

. 045 50

INFILTRAT 10N
ORIFICE FLOW

WEIR FLOW
. 203 114
INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW
315 136

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

E13 143
INFILTRATIUN
ORIFICE FI.OW
WEIR FLOW

. 489 200

0

&

5

520

5

4

é

Q

&

0.000 CFS
0.068 CFS

57.827
0.000 CFS8
-233 CFS
57.873
0.000 CFS
0.360 CFS
§7.762

0.000 CF
F

S
0.528 CF8

58.0:%

0.000 CFS
0.4646 CFS

58. 04¢

0.000 CFS
0.623 CFS

L. 073

0.000 CFS
0.594 CF8

58.025

57.650
0 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
20 CU.FT.
57.738
0 CU.FT.
O CU.FT.
70 CU.FT.
57.950
0 CU.FTx
0. CUeFTu
108 CU.FT.
57.917
0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
158 CU.LFT.

¢ CU.FT.

3 CU.ET.

186 CU.FT.
58.035

0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.

194 CU.FT.

58.045

0 Cij

0 CU.FT.
374 CU.FT.
8. (34

0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
357 CU.FT.

58. 024

ACCUM.
OUTFLOW

CURIC
FEET

?0

543

737

1470

STORAGE

CuBIC
FEET

4é

2490

400

¢28

10



60

80

i

120

150

300

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.865 2337

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.931 2562

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.984 2784

INFILLTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.032 28461

INFI' .RATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2,083 2928

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.11¢6 2990

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW
2.142 . 3032
INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2. 164 308

[¥4]

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW

WEIR FLOY
2,193 3100
INFILTRATION

ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.200 3128

0.000 CFS
0.591 CF8

58.019
0.000 CFS&
0.457 CFS

57.908
0.000 CFS
0.275 CFS

57.839

0.000 CFS
0.039 CFS

57.699
0.000 CFS
0.033 CFS

57.70%

0.000 CF§

0.025 CFS

57.482

0.000 CFS
0.017 CFS

X

0.000 CFS

857.660

0.000 CFS
0.007 CFS

§7.679

0 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
365 CULFT.

£8.022
¢ CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
548 ZTU.FT.
57.96%
0 CU.F .
0 cu.T .
330 CULFT.
57.873
0 CU.FT.
0 CL.FT.
148 CU.FT.
57,781
O CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
71 CU.FT.
57.711
CU.FT.

CU.FT.
CU.FT.

(o R=]

o

6(¢

57.704
0 CUFT.

0 CU.FT.
44 CU.FT.

57.6%98
0 CU.FT.

CU.FT.
32 CU.FT.

0 CUL.FT.
26 CU.FT.

57.466%

2374

2704

2853

2724

2984

3031

(51}
—
2

188

79

ol

"

/




‘jORIFICE QUTFLOW IS 0.000 CFS
- WEIR OUTFLOW IS 0.654 CFS

:
i
!
{ HMAXIMUM OUT FLOW IS AT POND ELEV. 58,048 12
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BY: DATE: 13
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? "\ SUBJECT -

= FPAVEMENT  FoND 1o, 2

P,

; | ——; Edbctive Hrea c
‘ o ,(’%@ 1.0 T8
EECENES S 577 . 0.95 1L 74

£ ¢ Bdso ¢e?

2 Padsll: 2.2
3 Flows Lrom Fond tie, 2

Feriod. Frop HEaHT, Frow

T v S 20 20
: =) 70 20
- 4 1O 195
®) 5 /5% 550
lo 188 542,

7. 194 73k

=) ST« iio
9 357 (4T

TP 10 355 1822
i 1 548 - 2370
Z 330 2700

13 [ 4-8 261%

/4 574, Fll ‘

i %’*J 50 ,_.E-

i 32 3057
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badkad EASIN ROUTING IE I
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@) DMIM/NM
= 4055 MONTGONERY BILD, NE
ALRURUERQRUE, NEW MEXICD 87109

FROJECT : NaFa — FOMND NO. =
DATE: OS2984S

EFFECTIVE AREA 8460 SQ.FT.

TOTAL RAINFALL 2.20 INCHES

STORAGE BASIN

ELEV AREA VOLUNE
S0.FT. CU.FT.

57.39 2 0
57.49 ‘576 28
57.59 2445 179
57.69 4160 510
57.79 4B8E 762
57.89 5934 1503
57.99 4485 7134

i) £8. 05 6986 2544

INFILTRATION 18T HALF HOUR = 0.00 iN./HR.
INFILTRATION 2MD HALF HDUR = 0.00 IN./HF
INFILTRATION AFTER 1 HOUR = 0.04 IN./HR.

OUTLET INFORMATION:

ROUND ORIFICE

DIAMETER INVERT
INCHES ELEV.
4.0 57. 3%
WEIR
LENGTH  INVERT

FEET ELEV.

3. 00 58.05 )




TIME

’\ MIN.

Ra

I

INFALL ACCUM.
INFLOW

NCHES

CUBIC
FEET

10

i5

30

50

0.000 0

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

0.125 -88

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW
0.281 218
INFTLTRATTON
CRIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW
0.624 530
INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.045 7?34

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.203 1204

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1,315 14469
INFLILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

3]

4 pa5 Tkt

C

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.4879 2301

FOND
ELEV.

0.012 CFS
0.000 CFS

57.542
0.063 CFS
0.000 CFS

87.5%4
0.1iZ CF8
0.000 'CFS

57.4681
0.170 CFS
0.000 CFS

L7.761

0.200 CFS

Ve

0.000 CFS

57.804

0.217 CFS

0.000 CFS

57.843

0.231 CFS
0.000 CFs

/

0.248 CFS
0.000 CF§

57.935

§7.3%0

0 CU.FT.

3 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
57. 4466

0 CU.FT.

19 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
57.54%

0 CU.FT.

33 CUelTa

0 CU.FT.
57.438

0 CU.FT.
51 CULFT.
0 CU.FT.

57,721

0 CU.ET.
40 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.

57.783
0 CU.FT.

65 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.

ACCUr .
OUTFLOW

CUBI
FEET

ot
Py

Bé

=

167

r
-l
ra

521

/e

STORAGE

CUBIC
FEET

84

w
24
~I

1036




&0

80

100

120

150

300

360

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.865 2782

INFILTRATTON
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.931 3183

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

1.986 3770

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2,032 4133

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.083 4316

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.114 4411

INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW
2.142 . 4489
INFILTRATION

NRTIFICE FLOW

WEIR FLOW
2,152 GEAT
INFILTRATION

ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2,193 4603
INFILTRATION
ORIFICE FLOW
WEIR FLOW

2.200 4645

0.266 CFS
0.000 CFS

57.985
0.276 CF&
0.000 CF§

§7.995
0.284 CFS
0. 000 CFS

58.031
0.289 CF8
2.00C CFS

58. 033
0.282 CFS
0.000 CFS

57.985

o0
0 3

< o
<o

1
~J
.

-3
13
A~

0.244 CFS -

0.000 CFS
57.845

0.221 CFS
0.000 CFS

L7 Qa
ol SVE

0.178 CFS

0.00¢ CFS

57.671

0.097 CFS
0.000 CFS

57.565

0 CU.FT.

1460 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
57.%60

0 CU.FT.

£7.990

0 CU.FT.
340 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.

58.013
0 CU.FT.
347 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.
58. 032
0 CU.FT.
509 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.

58.00%

440 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.

57.8%5

0 CU.FT.
378 CU.TT.
0 CU.FT.

0 CU.FT.
4641 CU.FT.

57.736
0 CU.FT.

350 CU.FT.
0 CU.FT.

57.418

1013

1354

1701

2310

2129

4169

4519

2170

2416

2106

17727

1360

434

157,




HMAXIMUM OUT FLOW IS AT FOND ELEV.
ORIFICE QUTFLOW IS 0.290 CFS

Qwsm OUTFLOW IS 0.000 CFS

58.033

1&




f CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY \s

O QX

Viel Ty e o
Zofe fTUS (47 | J-14Z

1aT #

BLack |2

k|6 £0D1TIO0
PLEMLLILLO  ColtTT

ol e
SUUNE FeTS co.

. | -y Do

ferm.f #ii70 NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

1. An excavation/construction permit will be required befdre beginning any
work within City right-of-way. An approved copy of these plans must be
submitted at the time of application for this permit.

2. All work detailed on these plans to be performed, except as otherwise
stated or provided hereon, shall be constructed in accordance with
nContract Documents for City-Wide Utilities and Cash Paving No. 84-1 "

3. Two working days prior to aﬁy excavation, contractor must contact Line
Locating Service, 765-1234, for location of existing utilities. |

4. Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verify the
horizontal and vertical locations of all obstructions. Should a conflict i
exist, the contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can |
be resolved with a minimum amount of delay.

5. Backfill compaction shall be according to arterial
street use.

A D-/49
APPROVAL.S mw Vi DATE | TITLE! pddition to NAPA Albuquerque Facility

1510 Second Street NW
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PLAN

SECTION A-A

0.3 DEFORMED BAR

COWEL DETAIL

SECTION B-B

'-_.L_.T % i R

SECTION C-C

-

~ .
wolh Cwrh and g
ol antive slens
d hovaln, |
. Botlem slab of culvar) shill be pourad mensilthicall,
wilh naw guller,

3. The Invarl

nl ol dethn Thrw sall

1. Placama
wil

be trowled and rel
wilees of man, dans
sha | be Vahoped feo
oulich ond warpad Ir m 1hls polal to estlal. lavarl of

{! rallel gatier fiewilng uniues oiherwise

erpoasd contrale shall mateh the gl

v #nnd searing of edjocar) curk and ulds

reploced durlng comiruction shull Le powrs|

Itk culvarl walis,

&, Stalnluas at anchare dillieg and tapped fer 11
haod nachi B, 0paced 24" o.c nan ond 8 m
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fieming membars sholl ba painied with ens stop o
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(AASHO 129).

8. Jolnl und Dewsls optionsi. Dewsls spaced 247 wc. m
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. The iy doen not sccepl o' ponsibilily Tor meintenan
for ey drcin linan Inutatiod by or for privite propari
Swnare,

CONSTRUCTION NOTES"

A. JOIN NEAREST GCORE LINE OR WEAKENED PLAN
JOINT, PLACE | EXFANSION JOINT MATERIAL,

. SIDEWALK OR Scipaq K, IVARIADLED.

. 37 nADIUS, ITYPICAL),

CHECKERLD STEEL PLATE CULVERT TOR

00 ANCHOR i" X 87

. “v InvenT,

. SIDEWALK ORADE, .

DOWEL AND JOINT, (OPTIONAL).

GUTTER FLOWLINE ELEV.

. lll" FM. C'SUMK STAINLESS STL., MACHINE SCAI
OITOM OF GUTTER,

. DRAIN WIDTII, 247 MAK, 127 MiN,

. SLOPE § PER FT. MIN.

SErxczommonm

CITY OF ALBUOUERQUE

SECTION D-D

AEVISIONS

ren.i0-e2

DRAINAGE
SIDEW’.L¥ CULVERT
WITH S15EL PLATE TOP
DWG, K-16-1 Jan 19




. CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
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DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT- OF-WAY (}%W\Supl/

e (] 1 r ( . gy,
.’I.‘.'.'ﬁ!!fi ALl [ =) ‘;\;;,W Ls_r;’,'m »:""",
.\’:’-‘Zﬁﬁ.’i’ C ‘_:'\ A ‘7( %

- : S
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BERNALILLL calfTT, MM, 7

| | NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

1. An excavation/construction permit will be required before beginning any
work within City right-of-way. An approved copy of these plans must be
submitted at the time of application for this permit.

2. All work detailed on these plans to be performed, exceat »5 otherwise
staled or provided hereon, shall be constructed in acrordance with
"Contract Documents for City-Wide Utilitles and Cash Paving 'o. ga-l "

3. Two working days prior to an‘y excavation, contractor must contact Line :
Locating Service, 765-1234, for location of existing utilities.

4. Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verify the
horizontal and vertical locations of all obstructions. Should a conflict
exist, the contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can
be resolved with a minimum amount of delay.

5. Backfill compaction shall be according to arterial
street use.

P-4 FMF’V’ [L——n, — _ £-74 L
APPROVALS | NAME DATIEN TR —— |
7 NAPA Albug Facilit |

R o A e e
wowon Ly el |
ACE. / FIELD WKL SlesfeflsEET 1 oF v 914 |
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pl-a

O PROPERTY

GENERAL NOTES:

WHEN PLACING DRAIN THROUGH tlliﬂﬂl
CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE ENTIRE STONE
OF CURB AND GUTTER.

LAllttllANCE FOR ANY DRAIN LINES INSTALLED
BY OR FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY OWNERS,

HE CITY DOES NOT ACTEPT RESPONBIDILITY FOR

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
B—e-p A
5 ] A. D, DL O SCH. 40 FV.C. PIPE, 4" NOM. 8iZE

]\ t B. 2-HO, 3 BARS, 7-4" 10HO, PLACED A3 SHOWN.
A i = C. COLD JOWT.
L = 0. BIsTANCE FRou +'t' ORAIN TO NEAREST JOWT,

_J l. BLE wiTH 1§ tam,
r WL E. uoni PER FT. WITHIN R.O.W,
= . F. DRAIN PIPE NOT TO PROTRUDE BEYOND CURS FACE.
w| 9 0. JOINT NEAREST TO DRAIN = BE AN EXPANSION JONT
=—0 C—»
sl
PLAN SECTION B-B
2}’
[ (s
SECTION A-A
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
oy DRAINAGE
DRAIN LINE THROUGH CURB
DWG. K-Iﬁ_m JAN, 81




